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EGATIF IFF/Leasehold 11.30 10.29 9.8 7.1% Quarterly Exp 2035
QHPF PF/Leasehold 13.30 11.53 15.3 6.4% Every 2 Month Exp 2028-2036
DIF IFF/Mixed 14.50 15.07 -3.8 7.2% Quarterly Exp 2025-2047
WHART REIT/Mixed 10.90 9.67 12.7 5.7% Quarterly Exp 2038-2041
BTSGIF IFF/Mass Transit 11.70 11.45 2.2 6.8% Quarterly Exp 2029
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Property Fund

Prem — pividend
Price | NAV/Share | /(Disc.) Assets Remark
Yield
(Bt) (Bt) NAV p.a.
BKKCP Freehold 12.4 12.5 1.2 6.5 Charn Issara Tower 1,2
CPNCG Leasehold 15.9 11.0 45.2 6.1 The Offices @ Central World Exp 2032
C.P. Tower 1 (Silom), C.P.
CPTGF Leasehold 12.8 10.4 23.2 6.8 Tower 2 (Fortune Town) and Exp 2043
C.P. Tower (Phayathai)
CRYSTAL Leasehold 9.8 10.6 -7.8 7.5 The Crystal, CDC Exp 2043
CTARAF Leasehold 4.7 6.5 27.9 7.1 | Centara Grand Beach Resort Exp 2038
Samui Suratthani
Bt112mn
ERWPF Freehold 5.3 8.7 -39.4 N/A | Ibis Pattaya and Patong minimum rent
guaranteed in
first four years
FUTUREPF Leasehold 23.0 12.8 79.6 6.0 Future Park Rangsit Exp 2041
GOLDPF Leasehold 7.2 9.6 -25.4 2.8 | The May Fair Marriot Executive | g, ) 5437
Apartment
47 freehold fz.actor1es;.7 of which Freehold 47
are in Hemraj Industrial Estate .
in Chonburi; 23 in Eastern Factories,
HPF Freehold+Leasehold 5.2 9.9 -47.9 7.0 ’ . Leasehold 57
Seaboard Industrial Estate .
. factories
Rayong and 17 in Eastern exD.2044
Seaboard Industrial Estate p-
KPNPF Freehold 9.0 10.5 -14.6 5.6 KPN Tower Rama 9
Center Point Thonglor and
LHPF Freehold+Leasehold 8.2 10.7 -23.4 6.3 Promphong (Freehold), LH Villa
Sathorn (Leasehold Exp 2038)
LUXF Freehold 8.4 11.7 -28.1 4.8 Six senses Hideaway Yao Noi
M-I Freehold+Leasehold | 9.0 9.1 1.8 6.3 | Freehold and leasehold in
various industrial estate
M-PAT Freehold 9.8 10.5 -7.0 7.3 Patong Heritage
1. P.P. Food Supply Coldstorage,
Bangkok, 2. Kaset North
Coldstorage, Samuthsakorn, 3.
M-STOR Freehold 8.0 10.8 -26.2 8.3 Agri World Coldstorage and Siam
Nippon Engineering Warehouse,
Ayudhya
MIPF Freehold 22.0 13.2 66.4 5.0 | paleenont Tower, Production
MILF Leasehold 12.4 12.0 3.4 7.1 Q:%g;if‘”eplex Ratyothinand | ¢ 9037.2082
1. Samatchawanich Building 2,
POPF Leasehold 13.3 11.3 18.0 7.6 Bangkok, 2. Ploenchit Center,
Bangkok
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Prem — pbividend
NAV/Share /(Disc.) Assets Remark
Yield
(Bt) (Bt) NAV p.a.
PPF Freehold 1.2 10.7 47 6.1 | Pinthong Industrial Estate (1 - 3),
Sriracha, Chonburi
1. Center Point Hotel & Residence
Petchburi (freehold), 2. Center
Point Hotel & Residence Leasehold Exp
QHHR Freehold+Leasehold 8.4 13.7 38.6 7.1 Sukhumvit (freehold), 3. Center 2026
Point Hotel & Residence Langsuan
(Leasehold)
QHOP Leasehold 3.2 8.0 -59.6 4.3 Amari Boulevard, Bangkok Exp 2038
Q House Lumpini, Q House i
QHPF Leasehold 13.3 11.53 15.3 6.4 Ploenchit, Wave Place Exp 2035-2036
SIRIP Freehold 1.6 | 122 4.6 5.4 | Jripinyo Building, Sri Ayudhya
Road
SPF Leasehold 23.1 12.6 83.5 7.1 Samui Airport, Suratthani
Shareholders
to meeting on
SSPF Freehold 9.2 11.1 16.8 4.9 | @ Sathorn Building /ng%gsttoze,
terminate the
fund
SSTPF Freehold 6.3 10.0 -36.9 7.6 | Warehouse #9 of Sap Srithai Co.,
Ltd., Samutprakarn
1. Hi-Tech Industrial Estate and
Bang-pa In Industrial Estate, 2.
TIF1 Freehold 8.8 10.7 -17.9 6.9 Ladkrabang Industrial Estate, 3.
Bangkadi Industrial Estate and
Navanakorn Industrial Estate
TLGF Freehold+Leasehold | 19.2 12.3 56.5 4.7 Ek-Chai Distribution
TLHPF Freehold 11.0 10.6 3.6 6.4 Phi Phi Holiday Inn Resort
TNPF Freehold+Leasehold | 3.5 7.2 -51.9 N/A Glow Trinity Building, Silom
TTLPF Leasehold 22.0 11.7 87.9 7.2 Talad Thai Exp 2030
URBNPF Leasehold 4.1 5.2 -21.5 7.3 Urbana Langsuan Exp 2034
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REIT
Prem .
Price | NAV/Share | /(Disc.) Dividend Remark
Yield
(Bt) (Bt) NAV p.a.
AIMIRT Freehold 1030 | 11.37 9.4 7.5 | Land, Cold storage and
Warehouse
88 factories in Amata Nakorn
AMATAR Freehold+Leasehold | 10.80 10.17 6.2 7.0 and Amata City Industrial
Estates
BOFFICE Leasehold 12.80 9.66 32.5 4.1 Bhiraj Tower at EmQuartier
B-WORK Leasehold 10.80 10.34 4.5 6.8 True Tower 1, True Tower 2
Central Plaza Shopping Complex
Rama 2 and 3, Pinklao, Chian Expired 2024-
CPNREIT Leasehold 26.50 13.59 95.0 3.0 Mai Airport, Pattaya Beach, 2042
Hilton Pattaya Hotel
Dusit Thani Laguna Phuket, Dusit
DREIT Freehold+Leasehold | 5.05 9.00 -43.9 N/A Thani Hua Hin, Dusit D2 Chiang
Mai
GAHREIT Leasehold 9.55 10.33 -7.6 2.8 Sheraton Hua Hin Resort and Spa
GLANDRT Leasehold 1200 | 9.27 29.4 1.2 | The Nine Tower and Unilever
House
GVREIT REIT 14.90 10.61 40.4 5.6 Park Venture, Sathorn Square
Hemraj Chonburi Industrial
Estate, Eastern Seaboard
HREIT Leasehold 6.75 8.82 -23.5 4.0 Rayong, Hemraj Eastern
Seaboard Industrial Estate,
Hemraj Logistic Park 1,2,4
Impact Arena, Impact Exhibition
IMPACT REIT 19.10 10.96 74.3 4.1 Center, Impact Forum and
Impact Challenger
LHHOTEL Freehold 16.20 | 12.49 29.7 5.9 | Grand Centre Point Hotel Expire Aug 31,
+Leasehold 2040
LHSC REIT 1620 | 11.79 37.4 5.4 | Terminal 21 Leasehold Exp
MIT Freehold 5.65 7.87 -28.2 N/A 100% stake in APUK limited
SHREIT Leasehold 8.75 8.68 0.8 1.0 Accor Hotel, Frasers Hospitality
SRIPANWA Leasehold 10.80 11.23 -3.8 7.1 Accor Hotel, Frasers Hospitality
TPRIME Leasehold 12.60 11.22 12.3 3.6 Exchange Tower, Mecury Tower
TREIT REIT 11.80 | 10.47 12.7 5.4 | TCON Logistic Park, TICON
Industrial Connection
WHABT Freehold+Leasehold | 10.00 |  10.09 0.9 5.5 | >J Infinite Business Complex, Leasehold Exp
Bangna Business Complex 2045
WHART REIT 10.90 9.67 12.7 5.7 | WHA’s warehouse ;Sjﬁeho{d exp

wih 490 7




+INANSIA

ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

IFF

Price

NAV/Share

Prem
/(Disc.)

Dividend

Remark

(Bt)

(Bt)

NAV

Yield
p.a.

ABPIF

IFF/Power Plant

6.20

7.70

-19.5

14.0

B.Grimm 1, 2

Revenue
sharing exp
2019 (#1) and
exp 2022 (#2)

BTSGIF

IFF / Mass Transit
System

11.70

11.45

2.2

6.8

Net farebox revenue from BTS
lines

Concession
expires in 2029

BRRGIF

IFF/Power Plant

9.90

10.46

-5.3

6.1

Power Plant/Bio Mass

DIF

IFF / Telecom

14.50

15.07

-3.8

7.2

Telecom Tower

Leasehold exp
2036

EGATIF

IFF/Power Plant

11.30

10.29

9.8

7.1

Right to revenue from 670-MW
Phra Nakorn North #1 for 20 years

90% payout
ratio, paid
semi-annually;
including DPS
of Bt0.3 (3%
yield) and
special
payment Bt0.5
(5% yield)

JASIF

IFF / Telecom

9.95

10.64

-6.5

9.1

Fiber optic of TTTBB

Special
payment in
first three
years; TTTB is
key customer;
lease expires
in 2026

TFFIF

IFF / Expressway

10.10

10.01

0.9

5.0

45% Of Net Toll Revenue of
1) Chalong Rat Expressway
2) Burapha Withi Expressway

Expire Oct 29,
2048
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (IOD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2018
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